

RFA No. 86 of 2018

21.10.2019 **Present:** Mr.S.C. Sharma and Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr.Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice Ms.Aanandita Sharma, Advocate, for respondents.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks, positively. List thereafter.

CMP No. 11277 of 2019

This application has been listed on the basis of mention memo moved by the applicants/respondents. However, in the main appeal Power of Attorney has not been filed, so as to authorizing the counsel to appear and move this application. Two weeks time has already been granted to file Power of Attorney. Therefore, this application is adjourned for two weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

21st October, 2019
(Keshav)

